

CASH, NON-CASH AND NON-PERFORMING LOANS NOTIFIED BY THE BANKS ACCORDING TO FINANCIAL CODES

October 2019

No	FINANCING SUBJECT	GROSS CREDITS		CASH CREDITS		NON-PERFORMING LOANS		NON-CASH CREDITS	
		AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%
1	CONSUMER LOANS AND CREDIT CARDS	5.720.496.148	25,28	5.433.481.469	25,84	287.014.679	17,89	19.379.506	1,65
	Consumer Loan (Housing)	1.666.174.428	7,36	1.643.957.333	7,82	22.217.095	1,39	0	0,00
	Consumer Loan (Automobil)	287.771.446	1,27	273.926.326	1,30	13.845.120	0,86	0	0,00
	Consumer Loan (Other)	3.223.812.024	14,25	2.996.533.213	14,25	227.278.811	14,17	19.379.506	1,65
	Credit Cart	542.738.250	2,40	519.064.597	2,47	23.673.653	1,48	0	0,00
2	MANUFACTURE OF TEXTILES AND TEXTILE PRODUCTS	110.098.844	0,49	103.477.615	0,49	6.621.229	0,41	7.772.814	0,66
	Manufacture of textiles	73.099.671	0,32	71.108.208	0,34	1.991.463	0,12	2.020.332	0,17
	Manufacture of ready-made clothing	36.987.629	0,16	32.368.766	0,15	4.618.863	0,29	5.752.482	0,49
	Manufacture of leather clothes and dyeing of fur	11.544	0,00	641	0,00	10.903	0,00	0	0,00
3	WHOLESALE AND RETAIL TRADE, COMMISSION TRADE,SERVICE OF MOTOR VEHICLES	2.690.079.585	11,89	2.459.587.509	11,70	230.492.076	14,37	454.859.726	38,71
	Wholesale and Commission Trade	1.094.405.309	4,84	1.031.350.113	4,90	63.055.196	3,93	248.068.800	21,11
	Retail trade and personal goods and repairs of households goods	1.159.824.389	5,13	1.044.291.005	4,97	115.533.384	7,20	148.483.066	12,64
	Sale, maintenance and repair of motor vehicles, motor vehicle parts and accessories	435.849.887	1,93	383.946.391	1,83	51.903.496	3,24	58.307.860	4,96
4	MANUFACTURE OF FOOD PRODUCTS, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO	480.844.149	2,12	360.547.349	1,71	120.296.800	7,50	52.190.298	4,44
5	CONSTRUCTION	3.001.508.255	13,26	2.760.526.886	13,13	240.981.369	15,02	108.656.980	9,25
6	TRANSPORT, STORAGE AND COMMUNICATION	3.803.419.493	16,81	3.781.450.002	17,98	21.969.491	1,37	71.835.141	6,11
	Communication	3.395.184.589	15,00	3.394.985.569	16,15	199.020	0,01	21.924.287	1,87
	Transport	222.594.653	0,98	203.865.623	0,97	18.729.030	1,17	15.631.105	1,33
	Other Transportation Activities and Storage	185.640.251	0,82	182.598.810	0,87	3.041.441	0,19	34.279.749	2,92
7	SOURCES OF ELECTRICITY, GAS AND WATER SUPPLY	144.624.762	0,64	144.110.544	0,69	514.218	0,03	2.831.158	0,24
8	FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION	216.137.912	0,96	210.982.515	1,00	5.155.397	0,32	22.569.935	1,92
	Leasing, Factoring and Financial Companies and Others	156.570.563	0,69	152.745.766	0,73	3.824.797	0,24	12.704.450	1,08
	Monetary Intermediation, Real Estate Investment Trust,Venture Capital Investment Trust and Others	59.567.349	0,26	58.236.749	0,28	1.330.600	0,08	9.865.485	0,84
9	MANUFACTURE OF BASIC METALS AND FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS	132.860.088	0,59	117.942.054	0,56	14.918.034	0,93	6.428.009	0,55
	Manufacture of Basic Metal	14.290.326	0,06	11.029.185	0,05	3.261.141	0,20	2.226.489	0,19
	Manufacture of fabricated metal products (except machinery and equipment)	118.569.762	0,52	106.912.869	0,51	11.656.893	0,73	4.201.520	0,36
10	AGRICULTURE, HUNTING AND FORESTRY	1.453.254.593	6,42	1.433.838.372	6,82	19.416.221	1,21	9.128.830	0,78
11	MANUFACTURE OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT	20.006.169	0,09	17.607.905	0,08	2.398.264	0,15	1.516.843	0,13
	Motor Vehicles and Their Parts and Accessories	13.413.981	0,06	11.414.438	0,05	1.999.543	0,12	1.217.365	0,10
	Building and Repairing of Ships and Boats,Manufacture of Other Transport Equipment	6.592.188	0,03	6.193.467	0,03	398.721	0,02	299.478	0,03
12	MANUFACTURE OF CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS AND MAN-MADE FIBRES	47.723.891	0,21	42.455.487	0,20	5.268.404	0,33	13.817.559	1,18
13	REAL ESTATE, RENTING AND BUSINESS ACTIVITIES	512.364.294	2,26	498.730.522	2,37	13.633.772	0,85	28.056.044	2,39
14	MANUFACTURE OF OTHER NON-METALIC MINERALS	362.817.431	1,60	265.649.757	1,26	97.167.674	6,06	12.496.462	1,06
15	OTHER COMMUNITY, SOCIAL AND PERSONEL SERVICE ACTIVITIES	467.382.745	2,07	395.333.380	1,88	72.049.365	4,49	57.797.872	4,92
	Culture Activities	67.268.774	0,30	59.168.203	0,28	8.100.571	0,51	11.413.872	0,97
	Other Social Activities	400.113.971	1,77	336.165.177	1,60	63.948.794	3,99	46.384.000	3,95
16	MANUFACTURE OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT	126.308.737	0,56	106.401.371	0,51	19.907.366	1,24	21.961.850	1,87
	Machinery and Equipment	57.119.747	0,25	41.500.428	0,20	15.619.319	0,97	3.691.586	0,31
	Electric and Non-electric Domestic Appliances	69.188.990	0,31	64.900.943	0,31	4.288.047	0,27	18.270.264	1,55
17	MANUFACTURE OF COKE, REFINED PETROLEUM AND NUCLEAR FUEL	66.214.747	0,29	54.143.378	0,26	12.071.369	0,75	2.989.512	0,25
18	HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS (TOURISM)	1.700.979.924	7,52	1.440.325.124	6,85	260.654.800	16,25	238.178.105	20,27
19	MANUFACTURE OF ELECTRICAL AND OPTICAL EQUIPMENT	54.454.893	0,24	52.458.508	0,25	1.996.385	0,12	3.321.850	0,28
20	MANUFACTURE OF PULP,PAPER AND PAPER PRODUCTS,PUBLISHING AND PRINTING	36.027.404	0,16	20.289.351	0,10	15.738.053	0,98	669.817	0,06
	Manufacture of Pulp,Paper and Paper Products	12.575.931	0,06	7.794.463	0,04	4.781.468	0,30	196.032	0,02
	Manufacture of Publishing and Printing	23.451.473	0,10	12.494.888	0,06	10.956.585	0,68	473.785	0,04
21	MANUFACTURE OF RUBBER AND PLASTIC PRODUCT	81.283.530	0,36	70.493.666	0,34	10.789.864	0,67	6.292.638	0,54
22	MINING AND QUARRYING OF ENERGY-PRODUCING MATERIALS	21.782.966	0,10	21.773.709	0,10	9.257	0,00	413.002	0,04
23	MANUFACTURING N.E.C (Other Manufacturing)	91.942.188	0,41	75.157.765	0,36	16.784.423	1,05	3.926.934	0,33
24	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND DEFENCE, COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY	101.468.510	0,45	100.389.390	0,48	1.079.120	0,07	376.261	0,03
25	MANUFACTURE OF WOOD AND WOOD PRODUCTS	17.559.168	0,08	16.218.380	0,08	1.340.788	0,08	184.246	0,02
26	MANUFACTURE OF LEATHER AND LEATHER PRODUCTS	2.323.207	0,01	876.120	0,00	1.447.087	0,09	285.248	0,02
27	MINING AND QUARRYING EXCEPT ENERGY-PRODUCING MATERIALS	11.073.515	0,05	10.611.433	0,05	462.082	0,03	1.991.782	0,17
28	HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICE	119.288.894	0,53	112.327.216	0,53	6.961.678	0,43	5.852.884	0,50
29	EDUCATION	1.019.303.272	4,50	905.381.703	4,31	113.921.569	7,10	9.200.885	0,78
30	PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS WITH EMPLOYED PERSONS	13.052.879	0,06	12.658.516	0,06	394.363	0,02	9.720.615	0,83
31	FISHING	3.874.648	0,02	1.427.556	0,01	2.447.092	0,15	335.721	0,03
TOTAL		22.630.556.841		21.026.654.552	92,91%	1.603.902.289	7,09%	1.175.038.527	4,94%
Total (Gross Credits+Non-Cash Credits)		23.805.595.368							

Note 1: Loans in the sector comprise of the banks which were established and operate under the TRNC Banks Act, the Development Bank and loans under Saving Deposits Insurance Fund.

Note 2: Gross credits comprise of total of cash loans and non-performing loans.

Note 3: Loans are included interest discounting and accrual.

Information Technology and Payment Systems Department
Risk Center